FORM NO. L-30

STATE OF WASHINGTON

RIGHT OF WAY CONTRACT

4000	*** 计优先过程
Line No	
R/W No	8-30-122
	Washington
	Skamania
Rods	
W O No	

	Rods
	W.O. No
For and in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) and in addition thereto, an aggregate sum equal to One (\$	Dollars cash, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1.00) Dollar per lineal rod of pipeline constructed under the
terms hereof, to be paid at the time and in the manner here	einafter set forth,
Henry P. Zschomler and Cecil A. Zschomler	, his wife
PIPELINE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, its the right to select the route for and construct, maintain, pipeline or pipelines for the transportation of oil, gas a	gton e), do hereby grant and convey unto PACIFIC NORTHWEST successors and assigns, hereinafter referred to as Grantee, inspect, operate, protect, repair, replace, alter or remove a and the products thereof, on, over and through the following owners in fee simple, situated in the County of
Skamania ; State of Washin	gton, to-wit:
eginning at a point on the center line runniquenter (NW1) of Section 36, Township 3 North south from the north line of said Section 36 the county road known as the Gropper Road; the county road known as the Gropper Road; the center line of the said Section 36; thence north to the described tract: Beginning at the intersect with the center line running north and south thence following said center line north 321. 319 feet, more or less, to the center of said feet, more or less or le	ing north and south through the Northwest h, Range 7 E.W.M. distant 1927.36 feet thence east 320 feet; thence south to hence following the said road in a westerly ne running north and south through the NW4 point of beginning; EXCEPT the following ion of the center of the said Gropper Road through the NW4 of the said Section 36; 8 feet; thence east 145 feet; thence south d Gropper Road; thence west along the center right of way for Gropper Road. Range
Grantee agrees that after it has completed its surve thereof and before pipeline construction is commenced, interests, a total sum equivalent to One (\$1.00) Dollar per	y of the route for its pipeline and has established the route it will pay Grantors, in proportion to Grantors' respective lineal rod of pipeline so surveyed and established.
granted; and Grantors agree not to build, create or const struction, building, engineering works, or other structure. Grantee's rights hereunder. Grantee hereby agrees to pay timber, tences or buildings of said Grantors from the exer tually agreed upon, shall be ascertained and determined undersigned Grantors, their successors, heirs or assigns	above described premises, except as to the rights herein ruct or to permit to be built, created or constructed any observor or that would interfere with said pipeline or lines or any damages which may arise to growing crops, pasturage, recise of the rights herein granted; said damages, if not muby three disinterested persons, one to be appointed by the cone to be appointed by the Grantee, its successors or asmayard of such three persons shall be final and conclusive.
Should more than one pipeline be laid under this grathe same basis per lineal rod as specified above, shall be	ant, at any time, an additional consideration, calculated on paid for each such line laid.
It is agreed that the obligation of Grantee to make as payment to any of the Grantors for the benefit of all Grante	ny payment hereunder shall be satisfied by delivery of such
Any pipeline constructed by Grantee across lands unburied to such depth as will not interfere with such cultive	der cultivation shall, at the time of construction thereof, be ation.
The Grantee shall have the right to assign this grant	in whole or in part.
It is agreed that this grant covers all the agreement statements, verbal or written, have been made, modifying	s between the parties hereto and that no representations or or adding to or changing the terms of this agreement.
The interest of the Grantee in the property covered h	ereby is to be held by the Grantee subject to the lien of and ed of Trust dated as of October 1, 1955, from Pacific North-
The terms, conditions and provisions of this contract administrators, personal representatives, successors and TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said right-of-way and east	et shall extend to and be binding upon the heirs, executors, assigns of the parties hereto. sement unto said Grantee, its successors and assigns until
such first pipeline be constructed and so long thereafter a IN WITNESS whereof the Grantors herein have execut	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
WITNESSES!	
St. Berlint Erabh	Henry J. Zselfmlen (Seal)
	Cecil a Zechomler (Seal)

1.00	- ON	I EXCISE	IAX
15.1	TAN	3 1956 affia	
AR IN	رهفالم ا ا	affido	نلسا
001	101	CHÖED	

·			·	•	1, 7,7,7	3 1956
STATE OF WASHINGTON		•		:	Alt: IN Aug	offidan
County of	ss.	•	٠		Z.:.	SURER
county of					BY Maso	Jetan
On this day of Public in and for the State of		,	A. D. 19, duly commiss	before me, ioned and s	the undersigned	, a Notary appeared
to me known to be the individual do me that he signed and sealed the and purposes therein mentioned.						
WITNESS my hand and official seal	l hereto affixe	d the day an	d year in this c	ertificate .ab	oove written.	
					01111	
		Notary Publ	ic in and for the Sta	te of		रू.
;		residing	g at		100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	الما الما
	JOINT	ACKNOWLE	OGMENT	9	14	[4]
STATE OF WASHINGTON				\(\bar{c}\)	2 SKUCI.	
County of SKAMANIA	ss.			`	(B) 1110	5
_ 1			de		MILL	
On this 2 W day of Public in and for the State of Was	<u>November</u> hington	······································	A.D. 1922, duly commiss	before me, ioned and s	the undersigned sworn personally	, a Notary appeared
Henry P. Zschoml	<u>er</u>	and	Cecil A	Zschor	nler	
his wife, to me known to be the indivi- edged to me that he y signed and						
the uses and purposes therein mentione	ed.	1º .		97		
WITNESS my hand and official sea	l hereto affixe	ed the day an	d year in this c	ertificate al	oofe written.	
	- 4	1/10	ymou	JUE	Hy,	
31119	- 21	Notary Publ	ic in and so the Sta	ate of \mathcal{U}	Jachun	g/on
W. A. S. Marine		residin		wen	ison	<u>/</u>
11		g.	```	1 3		n
3	TION	pell s	recorded in	22	3/7	4-4
7	ORA	t was	ecor	3	ED &	a Sign C
F . 2	ORP	ithin instrument	To can	. 0	STER	PEXED OF STATE OF STA
S. W. W. W.	. Д	, instri	was d	AS G	regist	REC RE
O ZYTY	PIPELINE	311. ii	A PO	examined	034	2 15
W. C. O. O.	PIPE	wit - 1	M. A.	d ex	J. S.	C.S.N.
M. E. O.		The state of the s	ay o	B, 2		.0
Tric collection.	PACIFIC NORTHWEST	, th	3	الأرق	11-	HISE NORTHUM
The state of the s	PACIFIC NORTH	certify	, g . 2	1.33	T.	9N 2
(. T,)	O. E.	_	on t			II.
3	CIF)	COUNTY OF	for record on theat //_30 o'clock	86 1	Ø,	
34	P.A T.A.I	(Ino)	for reco	t Page		
		ACKNOWLE	- " '	> 0		11
STATE OF WASHINGTON ,	, 1 € 3° 3° 3° 3° 3° 3° 3° 3° 3° 3° 3° 3° 3°	5,50 to		,		
County of	ss.					•
•	(,,_ * #G	化氯化烷烷	A D 10	hefore me	the undersianed	a Notary
On this day of Public in and for the State of	.,_ • ::	and	A. D. 19, _, duly commiss	before me, sioned and	the undersigned sworn personally	l, a Notary v appeared

WITNESS my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year in this certificate above written.